of the 6th Principal Meridian. The real property will be acquired by the13

division of parks and wildlife for the division's administrative office and14

public service center.15

(2)  The real property may be acquired by the division of parks and16

wildlife for the sum of five hundred fifty-two thousand five hundred17

dollars ($552,500).18

(3)  The real property may not be subject to any restrictive19

covenants, contracts, or zoning requirements that restrict public access to20

the property or restrict any alternative state use of the property.21

22

(4)  The state controller must approve all agreements relating to23